Total services revenue   83,638   128,215
Products:
Food and beverage   16,074   23,998
Retail operations   12,341   17,917

Total products revenue   28,415   41,915
Total revenue   $ 112,053   $ 170,130

Timing of revenue recognition:
Services transferred over time   $ 83,638   $ 128,215
Products transferred at a point in time   28,415   41,915

Total revenue   $ 112,053   $ 170,130

Markets:
Banff Jasper Collection   $ 58,525   $ 94,133
Alaska Collection   25,546   36,373
Glacier Park Collection   23,418   30,684
FlyOver   4,564   8,940

Total revenue   $ 112,053   $ 170,130

14

Balance Sheet Reclassifications

In connection with the adoption of Topic 606, effective January 1, 2018, we made the following reclassifications to separately present contract costs and contract
liabilities on the Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2017:

   December 31, 2017

(in
thousands)
As Previously

Reported   Reclassifications   As Adjusted
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 53,723   —   $ 53,723
Accounts receivable, net   104,811   —   104,811
Inventories (1)   30,372   (12,822)   17,550
Current contract costs (1)   —   13,436   13,436
Other current assets (1)   21,030   (1,289)   19,741
Property and equipment, net   305,571   —   305,571
Other investments and assets (1)   47,512   675   48,187
Deferred income taxes   23,548   —   23,548
Goodwill   270,551   —   270,551
Other intangible assets, net   62,781   —   62,781
Total assets   $ 919,899   —   $ 919,899

Accounts payable   $ 77,380   —   $ 77,380
Customer deposits (2)   33,415   (33,415)   —
Contract liabilities (2)   —   31,981   31,981
Accrued compensation   30,614   —   30,614
Other current liabilities (2)   38,720   1,434   40,154
Debt and capital lease obligations, current and long-term   209,192   —   209,192
Pension and postretirement benefits   28,135   —   28,135
Other deferred items and liabilities   52,858   —   52,858
Total liabilities   470,314   —   470,314

Redeemable noncontrolling interest   6,648   —   6,648
Total stockholders' equity (3)   442,937   —   442,937
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $ 919,899   —   $ 919,899

(1) Contract costs primarily consist of deferred core services costs (including labor and vendor purchases) required to service future exhibitions, conferences and